1.31.42		3 (SHEE)	Patent and Traden
MRD 7-2-98		Y .	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner (<u>10</u> 07644 3 3		inal documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	D 05 14	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
	es P. Stronski -Chinh Tran	Name:GAMMA-	METRICS
	ka Yusuf	Internal Address:	8
·		HILDITIAL MUCHUSS.	ΣĘ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Ü
•	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5788	Pacific Center Blvd
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		w.iv.
Other		City San Diego	State: CA_ZIP: 92
Execution Date: June 12 & 18, '9	8 July 2, 1990	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Tyes 🖾 N
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		
., .		averaging data of the applicat	June 12 & 18,
If this document is being filed together	With a new application, the	execution date of the approa-	Bon is: July 29 1990
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be manually and the manual of the concerning document should be manually as a second concerning document should be	n correspondence		ons and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	ed? □Yes ឱ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Edward W. Callan	n correspondence	ed? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of application	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Edward W. Callan	n correspondence	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Edward W. Callan	n correspondence iiled:	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:	n correspondence iiled:	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many Name: Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3033 Science	n correspondence iiled:	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chase.	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man Name:Edward W. Callan	n correspondence iiled: Park Road	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man Name: Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3033 Science City: San Diego State 4/1998 MIRUTEN 00000219 09169484	Park Road : CA ZIP: 92121	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man Name: Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3033 Science City: San Diego State 4/1998 INBUTEN 00000219 09109484 C1561 40.00 0P	Park Road : CA ZIP: 92121	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man Name: Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3033 Science City: San Diego State 4/1998 MIRUTEN 00000219 09169484	Park Road : CA ZIP: 92121 DO NOT USE TO	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the space)	sarged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many Name:	Park Road : CA ZIP: 92121 DO NOT USE TO	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be characteristic account number (Attach duplicate copy of the space)	arged to deposit account ir: his page if paying by deposit any attached copy is a true
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be man Name: Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3033 Science City: San Diego State 4/1998 INBUTEN 00000219 09109484 C1501 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	Park Road : CA ZIP: 92121 DO NOT USE TO	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the space)	sarged to deposit account

Communication of the communica

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, CRAIG A. GRIEBEL of 11940 Handrich Drive, San Diego, California 92131, I, MICHAEL J. HURWITZ of 12038 Eastglen Street, San Diego, California 92131, I, RAYMOND J. PROCTOR of 7125 Lipman Street, San Diego, California 92122, I, JAMES P. STRONSKI of 2505 Burgener Blvd., San Diego, California 92110, I, KIM-CHINH TRAN of 11633 Calle Paracho, San Diego, California 92128 and I, SIAKA YUSUF of 7957 Hollow Mesa Court, San Diego, California 92126 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GAMMA-METRICS (a California Corporation) having principal offices located at 5788 Pacific Center Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Flexible Multi-Purpose Modular Assembly For A Family Of PGNAA Bulk Material Analyzers and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed on even date herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which has been or may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Done at San Diego, California this 18 day of June, 1998.

CRAIG A. GRIEBEL

State of California

) ss.

County of San Diego

On <u>Ture 18</u>, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared CRAIG A. GRIEBEL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANET L. TOLLEFSON
Commission # 1117518
Notary Public — California
Ban Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2000

(Signature of Notary)

Done at San Diego, California this 12 day of 0, 1998.

MICHAEL J. MUKWITZ

State of California

)

County of San Diego

On June 12, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared MICHAEL J. HURWITZ, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANET L. TOLLEFSON
Commission # 1117616
Notary Public — Celleria
Sen Diago County
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2000

(Signature of Notary)

Done at San Diego, California this	12 day of <u>June</u> , 1998.
	RAYMOND J. PROCTOR
State of California)	
) ss. County of San Diego)	
on June 12	_, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary l

On <u>June 12</u>, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RAYMOND J. PROCTOR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANET L. TOLLEPSON
Commission # 1117516
Notary Public — California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2000

Janet I Tellefson (Signature of Notary)

Done at San Die	go, California	this <u>/ /</u>	_day of June_	, 1998.
		fn. SAM	ES P. STRONSKI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California)			

On June 18, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared JAMES P. STRONSKI, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

County of San Diego

JANET L. TOLLEFSON
Commission # 1117516
Notary Public — Californie
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2000

Genature of Notary)

Done at San Diego, California this 12 day of June, 1998.

State of California) ss County of San Diego)

On <u>Twe 12</u>, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared SIAKA YUSUF, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANET L. TOLLEFSON
Commission # 1117516
Notary Public — California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2000

Janet L. Tollefson (Signature of Notary) (Signature of Notary)

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent,